#### 900220053 04/11/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Da-Lite Screen Company, Inc.		12/22/2011	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Da-Lite Screen Company LLC	
Street Address:	3100 North Detroit Street	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46580	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2561861	ADVANTAGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: salchow@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kyle T. Peterson
Address Line 1: 80th South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4453.30US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
Signature:	/Kyle T. Peterson/
Date:	04/11/2012

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 256

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0906

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 04/11/2012**